Power Supply
T1
T2
T3
¾¾ Non-pluggable T1+2 SPD with Encapsulated Spark Gap (ESG) technology to guarantee
reliability in rugged environment and high exposure location.
¾¾ High lightning current discharge capacity up to Iimp 50kA 10/350μs

T1
T2
T3
Class I+IIAC IEC
Part No. Pole Combination Power System
Max.
Operating
Voltage
Uc
Lightning Impulse
Current (10/350μs)
Iimp
Voltage Protection Level
Up
Diagram
G50/150-S/2P 2 2 x G50/150-S Single phase 2W+G 150Vac 50kA L/N-G: 1.2kV 4
G50/175-S/2P 2 2 x G50/175-S Single phase 2W+G 175Vac 50kA L/N-G: 1.2kV 4
G50/275-S/2P 2 2 x G50/275-S Single phase 2W+G 275Vac 50kA L/N-G: 1.5kV 4
G50/320-S/2P 2 2 x G50/320-S Single phase 2W+G 320Vac 50kA L/N-G: 1.6kV 4
G50/385-S/2P 2 2 x G50/385-S Single phase 2W+G 385Vac 50kA L/N-G: 1.8kV 4
G50/420-S/2P 2 2 x G50/420-S Single phase 2W+G 420Vac 50kA L/N-G: 2.0kV 4
G50/150-S/PN50 2 G50/150-S + G50/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 150Vac 50kA L-N: 1.2kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G50/175-S/PN50 2 G50/175-S + G50/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 175Vac 50kA L-N: 1.2kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G50/275-S/PN50 2  G50/275-S + G50/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 275Vac 50kA L-N: 1.5kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G50/320-S/PN50 2 G50/320-S + G50/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 320Vac 50kA L-N: 1.6kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G50/385-S/PN50 2  G50/385-S + G50/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 385Vac 50kA L-N: 1.8kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G50/420-S/PN50 2 G50/420-S + G50/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 420Vac 50kA L-N: 2.0kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G50/150-S/3P 3 3 x G50/150-S Three phase 3W+G 150Vac 50kA L-G: 1.2kV 2
G50/175-S/3P 3 3 x G50/175-S Three phase 3W+G 175Vac 50kA L-G: 1.2kV 2
G50/275-S/3P 3 3 x G50/275-S Three phase 3W+G 275Vac 50kA L-G: 1.5kV 2
G50/320-S/3P 3 3 x G50/320-S Three phase 3W+G 320Vac 50kA L-G: 1.6kV 2
G50/385-S/3P 3 3 x G50/385-S Three phase 3W+G 385Vac 50kA L-G: 1.8kV 2
G50/420-S/3P 3 3 x G50/420-S Three phase 3W+G 420Vac 50kA L-G: 2.0kV 2
G50/150-S/3PN100 4 3 x G50/150-S + G100/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 150Vac 50kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.2kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G50/175-S/3PN100 4 3 x G50/175-S + G100/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 175Vac 50kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.2kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G50/275-S/3PN100 4 3 x G50/275-S + G100/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 275Vac 50kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.5kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G50/320-S/3PN100 4 3 x G50/320-S + G100/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 320Vac 50kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.6kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G50/385-S/3PN100 4  3 x G50/385-S + G100/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 385Vac 50kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.8kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G50/420-S/3PN100 4 3 x G50/420-S + G100/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 420Vac 50kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 2.0kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
Diagram Basic Circuit Diagram Dimension Drawing
1) 3+1
2) 3+0
3) 1+1

Power Supply
T1
T2
T3
Part No. Pole Combination Power System
Max.
Operating
Voltage
Uc
Lightning Impulse
Current (10 / 350μs)
Iimp
Voltage Protection Level
Up
Diagram
G35P/150-S/2P 2 2 x G35P/150-S Single phase 2W+G 150Vac 35kA L / N-G: 1.4kV 4
G35P/175-S/2P 2 2 x G35P/175-S Single phase 2W+G 175Vac 35kA L / N-G: 1.4kV 4
G35P/275-S/2P 2 2 x G35P/275-S Single phase 2W+G 275Vac 35kA L / N-G: 1.8kV 4
G35P/320-S/2P 2 2 x G35P/320-S Single phase 2W+G 320Vac 35kA L / N-G: 2.0kV 4
G35P/385-S/2P 2 2 x G35P/385-S Single phase 2W+G 385Vac 35kA L / N-G: 2.2kV 4
G35P/420-S/2P 2 2 x G35P/420-S Single phase 2W+G 420Vac 35kA L / N-G: 2.5kV 4
G35P/150-S/PN50 2 G35P/150-S + G50P/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 150Vac 35kA / 50kA(NPE) L-N: 1.4kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G35P/175-S/PN50 2 G35P/175-S + G50P/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 175Vac 35kA / 50kA(NPE) L-N: 1.4kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G35P/275-S/PN50 2  G35P/275-S + G50P/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 275Vac 35kA / 50kA(NPE) L-N: 1.8kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G35P/320-S/PN50 2 G35P/320-S + G50P/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 320Vac 35kA / 50kA(NPE) L-N: 2.0kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G35P/385-S/PN50 2  G35P/385-S + G50P/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 385Vac 35kA / 50kA(NPE) L-N: 2.2kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G35P/420-S/PN50 2 G35P/420-S + G50P/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 420Vac 35kA / 50kA(NPE) L-N: 2.5kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G35P/150-S/3P 3 3 x G35P/150-S Three phase 3W+G 150Vac 35kA L-G: 1.4kV 2
G35P/175-S/3P 3 3 x G35P/175-S Three phase 3W+G 175Vac 35kA L-G: 1.4kV 2
G35P/275-S/3P 3 3 x G35P/275-S Three phase 3W+G 275Vac 35kA L-G: 1.8kV 2
G35P/320-S/3P 3 3 x G35P/320-S Three phase 3W+G 320Vac 35kA L-G: 2.0kV 2
G35P/385-S/3P 3 3 x G35P/385-S Three phase 3W+G 385Vac 35kA L-G: 2.2kV 2
G35P/420-S/3P 3 3 x G35P/420-S Three phase 3W+G 420Vac 35kA L-G: 2.5kV 2
G35P/150-S/3PN100 4 3 x G35P/150-S + G100P/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 150Vac 35kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.4kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G35P/175-S/3PN100 4 3 x G35P/175-S + G100P/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 175Vac 35kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.4kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G35P/275-S/3PN100 4 3 x G35P/275-S + G100P/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 275Vac 35kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.8kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G35P/320-S/3PN100 4 3 x G35P/320-S + G100P/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 320Vac 35kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 2.0kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G35P/385-S/3PN100 4  3 x G35P/385-S + G100P/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 385Vac 35kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 2.2kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G35P/420-S/3PN100 4 3 x G35P/420-S + G100P/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 420Vac 35kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 2.5kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G25P/150-S/2P 2 2 x G25P/150-S Single phase 2W+G 150Vac 25kA L / N-G: 1.2kV 4
G25P/175-S/2P 2 2 x G25P/175-S Single phase 2W+G 175Vac 25kA L / N-G: 1.2kV 4
G25P/275-S/2P 2 2 x G25P/275-S Single phase 2W+G 275Vac 25kA L / N-G: 1.5kV 4
G25P/320-S/2P 2 2 x G25P/320-S Single phase 2W+G 320Vac 25kA L / N-G: 1.6kV 4
G25P/385-S/2P 2 2 x G25P/385-S Single phase 2W+G 385Vac 25kA L / N-G: 1.8kV 4
G25P/420-S/2P 2 2 x G25P/420-S Single phase 2W+G 420Vac 25kA L / N-G: 2.0kV 4
G25P/150-S/PN50 2 G25P/150-S + G50P/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 150Vac 25kA / 50kA(NPE) L-N: 1.2kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G25P/175-S/PN50 2 G25P/175-S + G50P/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 175Vac 25kA / 50kA(NPE) L-N: 1.2kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G25P/275-S/PN50 2  G25P/275-S + G50P/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 275Vac 25kA / 50kA(NPE) L-N: 1.5kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G25P/320-S/PN50 2 G25P/320-S + G50P/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 320Vac 25kA / 50kA(NPE) L-N: 1.6kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G25P/385-S/PN50 2  G25P/385-S + G50P/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 385Vac 25kA / 50kA(NPE) L-N: 1.8kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G25P/420-S/PN50 2 G25P/420-S + G50P/255NPE Single phase 2W+G 420Vac 25kA / 50kA(NPE) L-N: 2.0kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 3
G25P/150-S/3P 3 3 x G25P/150-S Three phase 3W+G 150Vac 25kA L-G: 1.2kV 2
G25P/175-S/3P 3 3 x G25P/175-S Three phase 3W+G 175Vac 25kA L-G: 1.2kV 2
G25P/275-S/3P 3 3 x G25P/275-S Three phase 3W+G 275Vac 25kA L-G: 1.5kV 2
G25P/320-S/3P 3 3 x G25P/320-S Three phase 3W+G 320Vac 25kA L-G: 1.6kV 2
G25P/385-S/3P 3 3 x G25P/385-S Three phase 3W+G 385Vac 25kA L-G:1.8kV 2
G25P/420-S/3P 3 3 x G25P/420-S Three phase 3W+G 420Vac 25kA L-G:2.0kV 2
G25P/150-S/3PN100 4 3 x G25P/150-S + G100P/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 150Vac 25kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.2kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G25P/175-S/3PN100 4 3 x G25P/175-S + G100P/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 175Vac 25kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.2kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G25P/275-S/3PN100 4 3 x G25P/275-S + G100P/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 275Vac 25kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.5kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G25P/320-S/3PN100 4 3 x G25P/320-S + G100P/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 320Vac 25kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.6kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G25P/385-S/3PN100 4  3 x G25P/385-S + G100P/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 385Vac 25kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 1.8kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
G25P/420-S/3PN100 4 3 x G25P/420-S + G100P/255NPE Three phase 4W+G 420Vac 25kA / 100kA(NPE) L-N: 2.0kV, N-PE: 1.5kV 1
Iimp 35/25kA
Prewired Multi-pole SPD
Class I+IIAC IEC
16